
DISTRICT X - GIRLS AA
TITUSVILLE, PA

Oct. 30, 2021
50, cloudy, muddy and soft surface

Results by runhigh.com
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Villa Maria 49 2 5 7 13 22 24 30 21:08.1 2:06.4
2Q Corry Area 87 6 11 12 15 43 52 62 21:44.2 2:17.7
3 General McLane 152 1 19 39 44 49 69 80 22:18.8 3:46.0
4 Harbor Creek 178 8 10 20 59 81 83 89 22:59.8 5:35.9
5 Mercyhurst Prep 180 18 21 37 48 56 67 73 22:51.6 2:05.2
6 Hickory 183 17 27 35 40 64 65 72 23:00.2 2:58.1
7 Titusville 185 28 32 34 45 46 50 77 22:55.9 0:55.2
8 Fairview 190 14 16 51 54 55 57 63 22:56.2 2:08.6
9 Oil City 198 9 26 31 61 71 91 23:06.3 3:51.1
10 Slippery Rock Area 200 23 33 36 42 66 68 75 23:08.7 2:36.7
11 Grove City 212 25 29 41 47 70 74 76 23:17.8 2:42.0
12 Franklin 270 4 38 58 82 88 24:41.9 7:46.5
13 Fort Leboeuf 354 53 60 78 79 84 86 90 25:21.0 3:50.0
14 Girard 360 3 85 87 92 93 94 95 27:36.5 10:32.7

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Conneaut, Meadville, Warren Area

Dual Meet Scores

Villa Maria 13 wins
Corry Area 12 wins
General McLane 11 wins
Harbor Creek 9 wins
Fairview 9 wins
Hickory 8 wins
Titusville 7 wins
Mercyhurst Prep 6 wins
Oil City 6 wins
Slippery Rock Area 4 wins
Grove City 3 wins
Franklin 2 wins
Fort Leboeuf 1 wins
Girard 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 0.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Villa Maria 71 1 4 16 18 32 35 38 3:07.1 0:15.5
2Q Corry Area 125 13 14 15 21 62 64 78 3:12.9 0:22.9
3 Titusville 127 19 20 27 30 31 36 44 3:12.1 0:4.9
4 Mercyhurst Prep 130 8 12 29 40 41 46 52 3:12.1 0:12.1
5 Hickory 152 11 23 25 37 56 58 72 3:14.7 0:22.4
6 General McLane 173 2 26 28 54 63 67 68 3:16.7 0:31.3
7 Harbor Creek 193 9 22 24 57 81 83 86 3:21.7 0:46.5
8 Grove City 196 5 17 50 51 73 74 79 3:19.7 0:32.4
9 Fairview 212 6 42 45 59 60 61 71 3:21.0 0:26.0
10 Oil City 222 10 33 48 65 66 87 3:21.7 0:26.2
11 Slippery Rock Area 238 34 39 47 49 69 70 77 3:22.7 0:17.5
12 Franklin 309 7 55 75 84 88 3:38.9 1:02.8
13 Fort Leboeuf 334 43 53 76 80 82 85 91 3:37.2 0:35.8
14 Girard 367 3 89 90 92 93 94 95 4:01.4 1:26.3

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Conneaut, Meadville, Warren Area

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Villa Maria 58 1 3 11 18 25 26 28 6:40.8 0:37.9
2Q Corry Area 110 12 13 15 17 53 56 73 6:54.4 0:41.4
3 Mercyhurst Prep 146 16 21 23 39 47 61 64 7:03.5 0:36.7
4 Titusville 157 22 24 34 36 41 42 45 7:05.2 0:19.6
5 General McLane 166 2 27 31 52 54 55 69 7:03.9 1:07.7
6 Harbor Creek 180 7 14 20 58 81 84 86 7:14.5 1:44.3
7 Hickory 184 10 33 37 38 66 67 77 7:10.2 0:57.2
8 Grove City 196 9 19 48 50 70 71 79 7:13.7 1:01.2
9 Oil City 203 6 29 40 63 65 87 7:13.8 1:03.0
10 Fairview 210 8 32 51 59 60 62 72 7:15.2 0:54.3
11 Slippery Rock Area 229 30 35 44 46 74 75 76 7:20.6 0:48.5
12 Franklin 293 5 49 68 82 89 7:52.0 2:28.6
13 Fort Leboeuf 341 43 57 78 80 83 85 90 7:54.7 1:16.6
14 Girard 368 4 88 91 92 93 94 95 8:44.0 3:06.4

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Conneaut, McDowell, Meadville, Warren Area



TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Villa Maria 49 1 5 9 11 23 26 27 13:28.8 1:27.2
2Q Corry Area 93 8 12 13 17 43 51 66 13:55.8 1:23.7
3 General McLane 155 2 24 35 45 49 59 72 14:17.3 2:22.3
4* Mercyhurst Prep 176 19 20 34 47 56 64 73 14:34.3 1:14.7
5* Harbor Creek 176 6 14 15 60 81 82 89 14:41.6 3:37.8
6 Titusville 177 29 31 36 37 44 48 78 14:37.0 0:30.5
7 Fairview 194 10 22 53 54 55 57 63 14:42.0 1:33.2
8 Hickory 196 18 32 40 41 65 67 76 14:45.2 1:47.0
9 Oil City 200 7 28 30 61 74 91 14:42.8 2:33.7
10 Slippery Rock Area 204 21 33 39 42 69 70 71 14:50.1 1:44.1
11 Grove City 205 16 25 46 50 68 75 80 14:46.3 2:00.9
12 Franklin 274 3 38 62 83 88 15:50.8 5:05.6
13 Fort Leboeuf 350 52 58 77 79 84 85 90 16:10.4 2:20.2
14 Girard 362 4 86 87 92 93 94 95 17:39.2 6:39.2

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Conneaut, McDowell, Meadville, Warren Area

TEAM SCORES AT 2.5M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Villa Maria 51 2 5 9 12 23 25 28 17:14.4 1:53.6
2Q Corry Area 91 8 11 13 16 43 53 64 17:49.5 1:51.1
3 General McLane 154 1 22 39 44 48 62 78 18:17.2 3:05.4
4 Harbor Creek 171 6 10 15 59 81 82 89 18:47.1 4:42.0
5* Titusville 182 29 31 34 42 46 49 80 18:44.6 0:42.7
6* Mercyhurst Prep 182 18 21 37 50 56 65 73 18:42.4 1:35.9
7 Hickory 192 17 33 36 40 66 67 72 18:53.2 2:18.7
8 Fairview 193 14 19 51 54 55 57 63 18:47.1 1:52.2
9 Oil City 198 7 27 30 60 74 91 18:51.5 3:26.6
10 Slippery Rock Area 200 24 32 35 41 68 69 71 18:56.4 2:10.3
11 Grove City 208 20 26 45 47 70 75 79 18:58.3 2:27.2
12 Franklin 273 3 38 61 83 88 20:16.9 6:34.8
13 Fort Leboeuf 347 52 58 76 77 84 86 90 20:43.8 3:00.3
14 Girard 361 4 85 87 92 93 94 95 22:38.4 8:38.6

Incomplete Teams: Sharon, Conneaut, McDowell, Meadville, Warren Area

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Villa Maria
2 Sarah Clark, So* 20:02.5 6:28
5 Hannah Palmer, Fr* 20:55.7 6:45
7 Rue Burkett, Fr* 20:58.3 6:46
13 Helen-Ann McCormick, So*

21:35.0 6:58
22 Sarah Teed, Fr* 22:08.8 7:09
24 Grace Barrett, Fr* 22:13.8 7:10
30 Lauren Raimy, Fr* 22:35.4 7:17

Total Time = 1:45:40.3     Total Places = 49

2Q. Corry Area
6 Camryn Fox, So* 20:56.6 6:45
11 Jordan Fox, Fr* 21:22.2 6:54
12 Lexy Hasbrouck, Sr* 21:25.3 6:55
15 Haeleigh Bayle, So* 21:42.5 7:00
43 Kalista Linden, Sr* 23:14.2 7:30
52 Teya Bailey, Jr* 23:39.9 7:38
62 Teryn Bailey, Fr* 24:16.7 7:50

Total Time = 1:48:40.8     Total Places = 87

3. General McLane
1 Sydney Bayle, Jr* 19:43.4 6:22
19 Genna Preston, Jr* 21:54.8 7:04
39 Lydia Zehr, So* 23:09.7 7:28
44 Bella Williams, Fr* 23:16.6 7:31
49 Alanna Puller, So* 23:29.3 7:35
69 Madison Pifer, Sr* 24:57.0 8:03
80 Calinda Evankovich, Jr*

26:18.2 8:29
Total Time = 1:51:33.8     Total Places = 152

4. Harbor Creek
8 Veronica Brewer, Fr* 20:58.5 6:46
10 Eva Reilly, Jr* 21:18.7 6:52
20 Monica Curtis, Sr* 21:59.1 7:06
59 Emma Bablak, Fr* 24:08.2 7:47
81 Sophia McGill, So* 26:34.3 8:34
83 Elle Stoll, So* 26:55.5 8:41
89 Emma Lang, Fr* 28:57.7 9:21

Total Time = 1:54:58.8     Total Places = 178

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. Mercyhurst Prep
18 Kendall Ball, Jr* 21:51.2 7:03
21 Taylor Friello, Sr* 21:59.3 7:06
37 Sarah Sweet, Sr* 23:01.5 7:26
48 Ella Harrington, Jr* 23:29.3 7:35
56 Samantha Ferrick, Sr* 23:56.4 7:43
67 Katie Kunic, Fr* 24:51.1 8:01
73 Julia Roessner, Sr* 25:15.0 8:09

Total Time = 1:54:17.7     Total Places = 180

6. Hickory
17 Jilian White, Fr* 21:48.8 7:02
27 Christie Boren, Sr* 22:26.7 7:14
35 Ava Shellenbarger, Fr* 22:47.7 7:21
40 Izzy Gingras, Jr* 23:10.6 7:29
64 Macie Horvath, So* 24:46.8 8:00
65 Sophia Emmorey, Fr* 24:47.9 8:00
72 Noelle Dahlstrom, So* 25:11.3 8:07

Total Time = 1:55:00.6     Total Places = 183

7. Titusville
28 Anna Mehlenbacher, Fr*

22:27.6 7:15
32 Emma Wright, So* 22:41.6 7:19
34 Mackenzie Covell, So* 22:45.4 7:20
45 Addison Bish, Fr* 23:21.9 7:32
46 Julia Johnson, Sr* 23:22.8 7:32
50 Madeline Johnson, Fr* 23:31.5 7:35
77 Sophia Sampson, So* 25:35.4 8:15

Total Time = 1:54:39.3     Total Places = 185

8. Fairview
14 Isabel Owens, So* 21:42.5 7:00
16 Maggie Bolla, So* 21:42.6 7:00
51 Lulu Riesenberg, So* 23:35.1 7:36
54 Julie Ditz, Jr* 23:49.8 7:41
55 Payton Simmons, Jr* 23:51.0 7:42
57 Lola Post, So* 24:07.2 7:47
63 Sophia Otteni, So* 24:44.4 7:59

Total Time = 1:54:41.0     Total Places = 190



9. Oil City
9 Kennedy Liederbach, So*

21:13.7 6:51
26 Ella Speece, Fr* 22:23.3 7:13
31 Ashia Jackson, Sr* 22:37.9 7:18
61 Madison Salvo, Sr* 24:11.6 7:48
71 Baine Snyder, Jr* 25:04.8 8:05
91 Mara Martinec, Jr* 29:09.5 9:24

Total Time = 1:55:31.3     Total Places = 198

10. Slippery Rock Area
23 Marie Bickel, Sr* 22:11.3 7:09
33 Tessa Szymanski, Fr* 22:43.6 7:20
36 Halie Halberg, Fr* 22:48.2 7:21
42 Samantha Frazier, Sr* 23:12.0 7:29
66 Lexi Doerflinger, Jr* 24:48.0 8:00
68 Emily Frazier, Fr* 24:51.8 8:01
75 Rylan Zupko, Fr* 25:19.7 8:10

Total Time = 1:55:43.1     Total Places = 200

11. Grove City
25 Abbey Nichols, Jr* 22:19.4 7:12
29 Abby Steffler, Sr* 22:29.4 7:15
41 Alayna Bishop, Jr* 23:11.3 7:29
47 Pheobe Graham, So* 23:27.5 7:34
70 Emmaleah Riddle, So* 25:01.4 8:04
74 Savannah Allan, So* 25:18.0 8:10
76 Zoey Beck, Sr* 25:24.0 8:12

Total Time = 1:56:29.0     Total Places = 212

12. Franklin
4 Nadalie Latchaw, So* 20:47.8 6:42
38 Jadyn Phipps, Sr* 23:05.2 7:27
58 Madison Marsh, So* 24:08.2 7:47
82 Olivia Tawney, Fr* 26:53.8 8:41
88 Amanda Buterbaugh, Sr*

28:34.3 9:13
Total Time = 2:03:29.3     Total Places = 270

13. Fort Leboeuf
53 Addison Purcell, Fr* 23:42.1 7:39
60 Sadie Bowers, Jr* 24:10.4 7:48
78 Charlise Richardson, So*

25:38.4 8:16
79 Natalie Litz, So* 25:41.7 8:17
84 Caitlin Riley, Jr* 27:32.1 8:53
86 Maddie Prather, So* 28:05.0 9:04
90 Amber Peters, Sr* 28:58.4 9:21

Total Time = 2:06:44.7     Total Places = 354

14. Girard
3 Devin Agnello, Fr* 20:38.0 6:39
85 Hannah Ester, Sr* 27:52.6 9:00
87 Ava Bennett, So* 28:10.1 9:05
92 Rhaelyn Skinner, Fr* 30:11.0 9:44
93 Ainslee Podgers, So* 31:10.6 10:03
94 Katelyn Anderson, So* 33:56.4 10:57
95 Emma Bacon, So* 34:02.9 10:59

Total Time = 2:18:02.3     Total Places = 360

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

0.5M
PLACE TIME

1M
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

2.5M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1Q 1 Sydney Bayle, Jr* 3 2:59.8 2 6:21.6 2 12:42.2 1 16:08.8 19:43.4 6:22 General McLane
2 2 Sarah Clark, So* 2 2:59.3 1 6:20.7 1 12:42.0 2 16:12.5 20:02.5 6:28 Villa Maria
3Q 3 Devin Agnello, Fr* 4 3:02.3 5 6:33.3 4 13:13.6 4 16:57.1 20:38.0 6:39 Girard
4Q 4 Nadalie Latchaw, So* 8 3:05.0 6 6:36.0 3 13:12.8 3 16:55.0 20:47.8 6:42 Franklin
5 5 Hannah Palmer, Fr* 5 3:03.5 4 6:32.3 6 13:16.7 6 17:04.3 20:55.7 6:45 Villa Maria
6 6 Camryn Fox, So* 24 3:09.8 15 6:45.8 9 13:27.7 9 17:11.3 20:56.6 6:45 Corry Area
7Q Natalie Ostheimer, Jr*

1 2:58.7 3 6:28.8 5 13:16.7 5 17:02.9 20:57.8 6:46 Sharon
8 7 Rue Burkett, Fr* 19 3:08.7 13 6:44.8 11 13:33.0 10 17:16.1 20:58.3 6:46 Villa Maria
9Q 8 Veronica Brewer, Fr* 10 3:05.4 8 6:38.2 7 13:27.0 7 17:09.1 20:58.5 6:46 Harbor Creek
10Q 9 Kennedy Liederbach, So*

11 3:05.9 7 6:36.9 8 13:27.4 8 17:10.1 21:13.7 6:51 Oil City
11Q 10 Eva Reilly, Jr* 27 3:11.7 22 6:52.2 18 13:47.3 12 17:29.3 21:18.7 6:52 Harbor Creek
12Q Katie Beyer, Sr* 15 3:07.4 10 6:42.9 10 13:32.6 11 17:23.4 21:21.8 6:53 Warren Area
13 11 Jordan Fox, Fr* 16 3:07.8 17 6:46.6 15 13:44.9 13 17:31.5 21:22.2 6:54 Corry Area
14Q Shyann Rulander, Jr* 34 3:14.4 23 6:52.6 17 13:45.9 15 17:34.1 21:22.3 6:54 Warren Area
15 12 Lexy Hasbrouck, Sr* 18 3:08.1 14 6:45.4 14 13:43.7 16 17:35.2 21:25.3 6:55 Corry Area
16 13 Helen-Ann McCormick, So*

21 3:09.2 20 6:47.6 13 13:42.8 14 17:32.7 21:35.0 6:58 Villa Maria
7:00 Pace

17Q 14 Isabel Owens, So* 7 3:04.5 9 6:39.7 12 13:41.2 17 17:37.9 21:42.5 7:00 Fairview
18 15 Haeleigh Bayle, So* 17 3:07.9 19 6:47.1 20 13:51.0 19 17:47.1 21:42.5 7:00 Corry Area
19 16 Maggie Bolla, So* 47 3:17.4 36 7:02.8 25 14:08.2 22 17:56.3 21:42.6 7:00 Fairview
20 17 Jilian White, Fr* 13 3:06.3 12 6:44.8 21 13:54.7 20 17:54.2 21:48.8 7:02 Hickory
21 18 Kendall Ball, Jr* 14 3:07.1 18 6:46.9 22 14:01.4 21 17:55.7 21:51.2 7:03 Mercyhurst Prep
22 19 Genna Preston, Jr* 31 3:13.2 30 6:59.8 27 14:09.4 25 18:03.7 21:54.8 7:04 General McLane
23 20 Monica Curtis, Sr* 25 3:10.2 16 6:46.6 16 13:45.7 18 17:41.5 21:59.1 7:06 Harbor Creek
24 21 Taylor Friello, Sr* 32 3:13.9 24 6:54.1 23 14:01.5 24 17:59.3 21:59.3 7:06 Mercyhurst Prep
25 22 Sarah Teed, Fr* 40 3:15.9 32 6:59.9 26 14:09.1 26 18:06.0 22:08.8 7:09 Villa Maria
26 23 Marie Bickel, Sr* 44 3:16.8 34 7:01.0 24 14:07.8 27 18:06.5 22:11.3 7:09 Slippery Rock Area
27 24 Grace Barrett, Fr* 43 3:16.5 28 6:58.6 29 14:10.2 28 18:07.9 22:13.8 7:10 Villa Maria



28 25 Abbey Nichols, Jr* 20 3:09.2 21 6:50.0 28 14:09.9 29 18:09.6 22:19.4 7:12 Grove City
29 26 Ella Speece, Fr* 55 3:24.0 45 7:15.7 34 14:23.2 30 18:20.0 22:23.3 7:13 Oil City
30 27 Christie Boren, Sr* 26 3:10.4 37 7:03.8 36 14:30.7 38 18:35.8 22:26.7 7:14 Hickory
31 28 Anna Mehlenbacher, Fr*

35 3:14.4 27 6:57.7 33 14:22.9 32 18:24.0 22:27.6 7:15 Titusville
32 29 Abby Steffler, Sr* 6 3:03.7 11 6:44.3 19 13:50.8 23 17:58.4 22:29.4 7:15 Grove City
33 30 Lauren Raimy, Fr* 36 3:14.8 29 6:59.4 30 14:15.6 31 18:23.1 22:35.4 7:17 Villa Maria
34 31 Ashia Jackson, Sr* 37 3:15.0 33 7:00.1 31 14:17.4 33 18:26.2 22:37.9 7:18 Oil City
35 Keaira Smeltzer, Fr* 53 3:23.5 46 7:15.9 38 14:34.8 36 18:33.1 22:40.7 7:19 Conneaut
36 32 Emma Wright, So* 33 3:14.3 41 7:09.1 41 14:39.7 39 18:42.0 22:41.6 7:19 Titusville
37 33 Tessa Szymanski, Fr* 38 3:15.5 40 7:09.0 37 14:32.9 37 18:34.6 22:43.6 7:20 Slippery Rock Area
38 34 Mackenzie Covell, So* 22 3:09.5 25 6:57.2 35 14:23.7 34 18:31.6 22:45.4 7:20 Titusville
39 35 Ava Shellenbarger, Fr* 42 3:16.0 43 7:10.6 46 14:49.7 41 18:47.7 22:47.7 7:21 Hickory
40 36 Halie Halberg, Fr* 56 3:24.3 53 7:22.9 44 14:48.1 40 18:46.9 22:48.2 7:21 Slippery Rock Area
41 Chloe Fields, Jr* 39 3:15.7 31 6:59.9 32 14:19.3 35 18:32.7 22:53.7 7:23 Conneaut
42 37 Sarah Sweet, Sr* 9 3:05.1 26 6:57.4 39 14:35.1 42 18:49.9 23:01.5 7:26 Mercyhurst Prep
43 38 Jadyn Phipps, Sr* 62 3:28.2 56 7:24.2 43 14:47.8 43 18:53.5 23:05.2 7:27 Franklin
44 39 Lydia Zehr, So* 29 3:12.2 35 7:02.5 40 14:36.6 44 18:54.9 23:09.7 7:28 General McLane
45 40 Izzy Gingras, Jr* 28 3:11.9 42 7:09.7 45 14:49.1 45 18:55.4 23:10.6 7:29 Hickory
46 41 Alayna Bishop, Jr* 58 3:24.9 55 7:23.9 51 14:54.0 50 19:05.0 23:11.3 7:29 Grove City
47 42 Samantha Frazier, Sr* 54 3:23.7 50 7:20.3 47 14:49.7 46 18:57.2 23:12.0 7:29 Slippery Rock Area
48 43 Kalista Linden, Sr* 70 3:30.6 60 7:26.8 48 14:51.4 48 19:02.4 23:14.2 7:30 Corry Area
49 44 Bella Williams, Fr* 71 3:31.1 59 7:26.4 50 14:53.6 49 19:04.0 23:16.6 7:31 General McLane
50 45 Addison Bish, Fr* 41 3:16.0 47 7:16.7 49 14:53.4 51 19:06.7 23:21.9 7:32 Titusville
51 46 Julia Johnson, Sr* 30 3:12.2 38 7:05.2 42 14:44.9 47 18:58.5 23:22.8 7:32 Titusville
52 47 Pheobe Graham, So* 57 3:24.7 57 7:24.5 55 15:04.7 52 19:12.9 23:27.5 7:34 Grove City
53 48 Ella Harrington, Jr* 46 3:17.2 44 7:15.5 52 14:57.3 55 19:15.3 23:29.3 7:35 Mercyhurst Prep
54 49 Alanna Puller, So* 76 3:32.9 63 7:29.5 54 15:04.5 53 19:14.2 23:29.3 7:35 General McLane
55 50 Madeline Johnson, Fr* 49 3:21.0 51 7:21.3 53 15:01.6 54 19:15.1 23:31.5 7:35 Titusville
56 Kasey Kophazy, So* 65 3:29.3 62 7:29.4 59 15:09.4 56 19:20.3 23:32.2 7:36 Warren Area
57 51 Lulu Riesenberg, So* 50 3:21.9 58 7:25.9 61 15:11.5 57 19:21.5 23:35.1 7:36 Fairview
58 52 Teya Bailey, Jr* 72 3:31.3 64 7:30.5 56 15:07.7 59 19:24.3 23:39.9 7:38 Corry Area
59 53 Addison Purcell, Fr* 48 3:19.8 49 7:18.2 58 15:09.0 58 19:22.8 23:42.1 7:39 Fort Leboeuf
60 Abby Douglas, Jr* 12 3:06.0 39 7:08.8 60 15:09.7 60 19:25.1 23:43.7 7:39 Sharon
61 Riley Fronce, Sr* 52 3:22.9 52 7:21.9 57 15:08.9 61 19:29.0 23:45.7 7:40 Meadville
62 54 Julie Ditz, Jr* 68 3:30.4 70 7:35.1 65 15:19.1 65 19:36.3 23:49.8 7:41 Fairview
63 55 Payton Simmons, Jr* 69 3:30.4 68 7:34.0 63 15:14.4 62 19:29.5 23:51.0 7:42 Fairview
64 56 Samantha Ferrick, Sr* 45 3:16.9 54 7:23.6 64 15:16.0 64 19:31.6 23:56.4 7:43 Mercyhurst Prep
65 57 Lola Post, So* 67 3:30.4 67 7:33.6 62 15:14.4 63 19:30.1 24:07.2 7:47 Fairview
66 58 Madison Marsh, So* 84 3:36.7 76 7:42.9 70 15:32.8 69 19:50.7 24:08.2 7:47 Franklin
67 59 Emma Bablak, Fr* 64 3:29.0 66 7:33.0 68 15:23.0 67 19:44.2 24:08.2 7:47 Harbor Creek
68 60 Sadie Bowers, Jr* 60 3:26.4 65 7:32.4 66 15:21.1 66 19:43.6 24:10.4 7:48 Fort Leboeuf
69 61 Madison Salvo, Sr* 74 3:32.0 71 7:36.0 69 15:24.5 68 19:44.6 24:11.6 7:48 Oil City
70 62 Teryn Bailey, Fr* 87 3:38.5 81 7:47.4 74 15:41.9 72 20:07.0 24:16.7 7:50 Corry Area
71 63 Sophia Otteni, So* 80 3:34.0 80 7:46.9 71 15:39.5 71 20:06.2 24:44.4 7:59 Fairview

8:00 Pace
72 64 Macie Horvath, So* 63 3:28.7 75 7:42.2 73 15:41.7 74 20:12.8 24:46.8 8:00 Hickory
73 65 Sophia Emmorey, Fr* 66 3:29.8 74 7:42.0 75 15:50.6 75 20:16.3 24:47.9 8:00 Hickory
74 66 Lexi Doerflinger, Jr* 78 3:33.0 83 7:49.5 79 15:56.9 77 20:23.6 24:48.0 8:00 Slippery Rock Area
75 67 Katie Kunic, Fr* 59 3:25.8 69 7:34.5 72 15:39.7 73 20:12.1 24:51.1 8:01 Mercyhurst Prep
76 68 Emily Frazier, Fr* 86 3:38.5 85 7:50.8 77 15:51.9 76 20:16.8 24:51.8 8:01 Slippery Rock Area
77 69 Madison Pifer, Sr* 61 3:26.9 61 7:29.2 67 15:21.2 70 19:56.2 24:57.0 8:03 General McLane
78 70 Emmaleah Riddle, So* 83 3:36.0 79 7:45.9 76 15:51.7 78 20:25.6 25:01.4 8:04 Grove City
79 71 Baine Snyder, Jr* 73 3:31.3 73 7:39.9 82 16:01.1 82 20:36.6 25:04.8 8:05 Oil City
80 72 Noelle Dahlstrom, So* 81 3:35.2 86 7:51.9 84 16:04.7 80 20:34.1 25:11.3 8:07 Hickory
81 73 Julia Roessner, Sr* 51 3:22.6 72 7:36.0 81 15:59.8 81 20:34.6 25:15.0 8:09 Mercyhurst Prep
82 74 Savannah Allan, So* 82 3:36.0 78 7:45.5 83 16:04.2 83 20:45.1 25:18.0 8:10 Grove City
83 75 Rylan Zupko, Fr* 79 3:33.0 84 7:50.4 78 15:52.0 79 20:30.2 25:19.7 8:10 Slippery Rock Area
84 76 Zoey Beck, Sr* 88 3:42.5 88 8:03.3 89 16:37.7 88 21:07.5 25:24.0 8:12 Grove City
85 77 Sophia Sampson, So* 23 3:09.7 48 7:17.3 86 16:22.7 89 21:10.5 25:35.4 8:15 Titusville
86 78 Charlise Richardson, So*

85 3:37.7 87 7:55.6 85 16:21.6 85 21:02.6 25:38.4 8:16 Fort Leboeuf
87 79 Natalie Litz, So* 89 3:46.4 89 8:12.1 87 16:31.0 86 21:06.8 25:41.7 8:17 Fort Leboeuf
88 Camille Turner, Fr* 75 3:32.8 82 7:49.0 88 16:31.1 84 21:00.7 25:51.1 8:20 Conneaut
89 Jaidyn Jordan, So* 91 3:53.6 90 8:17.7 90 16:47.4 90 21:24.1 26:07.8 8:26 Conneaut
90 80 Calinda Evankovich, Jr*

77 3:32.9 77 7:45.2 80 15:59.0 87 21:07.3 26:18.2 8:29 General McLane
91 81 Sophia McGill, So* 90 3:51.9 91 8:22.5 91 17:04.8 91 21:51.1 26:34.3 8:34 Harbor Creek
92 82 Olivia Tawney, Fr* 94 3:56.5 92 8:32.0 93 17:22.0 93 22:15.4 26:53.8 8:41 Franklin
93 83 Elle Stoll, So* 96 4:03.6 94 8:37.3 92 17:14.2 92 22:05.1 26:55.5 8:41 Harbor Creek
94 84 Caitlin Riley, Jr* 92 3:55.5 93 8:34.8 94 17:29.1 94 22:23.1 27:32.1 8:53 Fort Leboeuf

9:00 Pace
95 85 Hannah Ester, Sr* 100 4:09.8 98 8:58.4 96 17:58.6 95 22:49.3 27:52.6 9:00 Girard
96 86 Maddie Prather, So* 95 3:59.4 95 8:42.9 95 17:51.2 96 22:58.5 28:05.0 9:04 Fort Leboeuf
97 87 Ava Bennett, So* 102 4:16.6 101 9:11.9 97 18:10.7 97 23:12.0 28:10.1 9:05 Girard
98 88 Amanda Buterbaugh, Sr*

98 4:07.8 99 9:04.6 98 18:18.3 98 23:29.8 28:34.3 9:13 Franklin
99 89 Emma Lang, Fr* 93 3:56.0 96 8:43.6 99 18:20.1 99 23:46.8 28:57.7 9:21 Harbor Creek
100 90 Amber Peters, Sr* 101 4:14.5 100 9:07.7 100 18:29.2 100 23:52.6 28:58.4 9:21 Fort Leboeuf
101 91 Mara Martinec, Jr* 97 4:04.7 97 8:56.7 101 18:45.6 101 24:01.3 29:09.5 9:24 Oil City
102 92 Rhaelyn Skinner, Fr* 99 4:09.4 102 9:16.6 102 19:00.1 102 24:37.5 30:11.0 9:44 Girard

10:00 Pace
103 93 Ainslee Podgers, So* 103 4:28.6 104 9:39.7 103 19:52.8 103 25:35.7 31:10.6 10:03 Girard
104 94 Katelyn Anderson, So* 105 4:40.1 106 10:37.9 105 21:46.3 104 28:03.0 33:56.4 10:57 Girard
105 95 Emma Bacon, So* 104 4:36.0 105 10:09.8 104 21:46.3 105 28:04.7 34:02.9 10:59 Girard

* indicates females
29 finishers among Women Under 2
33 finishers among Women 2 - 2
21 finishers among Women 3 - 3
22 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
105 female finishers
105 total finishers


